
3A State Qualifying Cross Country Meet @ Monticello Girls
Monticello High School

Oct. 21, 2020
Light Rain 52°, NE 2 MPH, 70% Humidity 

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Wahlert 26 1 2 4 6 13 17 29 19:28.8 1:12.7
2Q Davenport Assumption 57 7 8 9 11 22 24 36 20:04.2 1:10.1
3Q Solon 73 10 14 15 16 18 19 20 20:11.6 0:23.1
4 Monticello 111 5 23 25 26 32 43 51 20:52.4 2:15.1
5 Clear Creek Amana 145 3 21 33 35 53 61 68 21:22.8 3:51.8
6 Washington 198 31 38 39 42 48 60 64 22:20.4 1:15.8
7 Mt Pleasant Community 204 12 28 37 62 65 66 76 22:07.5 3:34.3
8 West Delaware 214 27 34 47 52 54 56 59 22:25.3 1:53.6
9 Xavier 245 40 44 49 55 57 67 70 22:52.9 0:47.6
10 Maquoketa 259 30 41 45 71 72 73 23:09.9 3:10.7
11 Central DeWitt 286 46 50 58 63 69 74 75 23:17.9 1:09.3

Incomplete Teams: Notre Dame West Burli

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1Q. Wahlert
1 Gabby Moran, 12 18:58.3 6:07
2 Alix Oliver, 12 19:09.0 6:10
4 Ellie Meyer, 11 19:26.2 6:16
6 Ellie Kirby, 11 19:39.1 6:20
13 Alana Duggan, 11 20:11.0 6:30
17 Lilah Takes, 10 20:20.3 6:33
29 Josie Belken, 10 21:18.6 6:52

Total Time = 1:37:23.6     Total Places = 26

2Q. Davenport Assumption
7 Laney Fitzpatrick, 12 19:42.7 6:21
8 Morgan Jennings, 11 19:50.1 6:23
9 Adrienne Theisen, 11 19:55.8 6:25
11 Skylar Hoffman, 11 19:59.5 6:26
22 Nicole Carmona, 11 20:52.7 6:43
24 Emerson Quick, 9 21:03.8 6:47
36 Grace Turley, 9 21:57.4 7:04

Total Time = 1:40:20.8     Total Places = 57

3Q. Solon
10 Kiersten Conway, 12 19:57.3 6:26
14 Emma Bock, 11 20:12.3 6:30
15 Mary Fiala, 10 20:13.3 6:31
16 Anna Quillin, 9 20:14.4 6:31
18 Meghan O'Neill, 11 20:20.3 6:33
19 Gracie Federspiel, 9 20:39.6 6:39
20 Ashlyn Williams, 9 20:43.5 6:40

Total Time = 1:40:57.6     Total Places = 73

4. Monticello
5 Emma Althoff, 10 19:27.7 6:16
23 Lydia Recker, 11 21:01.0 6:46
25 Karle Kramer, 11 21:04.3 6:47
26 Triniti Etzel, 11 21:05.8 6:48
32 Rylee Kraus, 9 21:42.8 7:00
43 Katie Roher, 10 22:42.4 7:19
51 Mya Postel, 10 22:58.8 7:24

Total Time = 1:44:21.6     Total Places = 111

5. Clear Creek Amana
3 Haidyn Barker, 10 19:13.8 6:12
21 Kayla Jiras, 12 20:52.0 6:43
33 Avery Allan, 10 21:47.0 7:01
35 Emily Coleman, 11 21:55.4 7:04
53 Eva Plathe, 9 23:05.6 7:26
61 Allie Kounkel, 11 23:25.7 7:33
68 Meghan Cullen, 11 23:51.2 7:41

Total Time = 1:46:53.8     Total Places = 145

6. Washington
31 Hannah Rees, 12 21:40.1 6:59
38 Abby Kleese, 9 22:10.1 7:08
39 Taylor Bartholomew, 9 22:14.7 7:10
42 Cloe Telleen, 12 22:40.8 7:18
48 Grace Voss, 10 22:55.9 7:23
60 Josie Tanner, 12 23:21.4 7:31
64 Molly Klinzman, 10 23:36.9 7:36

Total Time = 1:51:41.6     Total Places = 198

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

7. Mt Pleasant Community
12 Abby Blint, 11 20:06.0 6:28
28 Belle Meador, 10 21:15.3 6:51
37 Cristina Carthey, 12 22:04.4 7:07
62 Audrey Lord, 10 23:31.1 7:34
65 Jeneva Dykstra, 11 23:40.3 7:37
66 Elsie Lang, 9 23:40.3 7:37
76 Jenna Gilmore, 11 25:45.0 8:18

Total Time = 1:50:37.1     Total Places = 204

8. West Delaware
27 Brigid McMahon, 12 21:12.3 6:50
34 Noelle Bardgett, 9 21:52.5 7:03
47 Lucy Loecke, 11 22:55.8 7:23
52 Izzy Schmitz, 9 22:59.9 7:24
54 Faith Litterer, 10 23:05.9 7:26
56 Faith Rich, 10 23:09.1 7:27
59 Grace Millenkamp, 11 23:20.7 7:31

Total Time = 1:52:06.4     Total Places = 214

9. Xavier
40 Mary Clare Bean, 11 22:22.5 7:12
44 Lizzy Schmitt, 12 22:46.6 7:20
49 Abby Horstmann, 9 22:57.8 7:24
55 Hope Schulte, 12 23:07.2 7:27
57 Eden Campbell, 11 23:10.0 7:28
67 Alma Cosgrove, 10 23:40.6 7:38
70 Faith Karl, 11 24:15.8 7:49

Total Time = 1:54:24.1     Total Places = 245

10. Maquoketa
30 Reese Kuhlman, 9 21:24.6 6:54
41 Olivia McDermott, 9 22:28.7 7:14
45 Addison Michel, 11 22:48.2 7:21
71 Harley Eye, 11 24:32.7 7:54
72 Ali Simmons, 9 24:35.3 7:55
73 Ariana Payton, 11 24:39.6 7:56

Total Time = 1:55:49.5     Total Places = 259

11. Central DeWitt
46 Reagan Hofer, 10 22:48.5 7:21
50 Hannah Peters, 9 22:58.6 7:24
58 Madi McAvan, 12 23:10.8 7:28
63 Soren Maricle, 10 23:33.8 7:35
69 Annabelle Schneider, 12

23:57.8 7:43
74 Hannah Sunday, 10 24:54.3 8:01
75 Eliza Petersen, 9 24:54.4 8:01

Total Time = 1:56:29.5     Total Places = 286



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Gabby Moran, 12 18:58.3 6:07 Wahlert
2 2 Alix Oliver, 12 19:09.0 6:10 Wahlert
3Q 3 Haidyn Barker, 10 19:13.8 6:12 Clear Creek Amana
4 4 Ellie Meyer, 11 19:26.2 6:16 Wahlert
5Q 5 Emma Althoff, 10 19:27.7 6:16 Monticello
6 6 Ellie Kirby, 11 19:39.1 6:20 Wahlert
7 7 Laney Fitzpatrick, 12 19:42.7 6:21 Davenport Assumption
8 8 Morgan Jennings, 11 19:50.1 6:23 Davenport Assumption
9 9 Adrienne Theisen, 11 19:55.8 6:25 Davenport Assumption
10 10 Kiersten Conway, 12 19:57.3 6:26 Solon
11 11 Skylar Hoffman, 11 19:59.5 6:26 Davenport Assumption
12Q 12 Abby Blint, 11 20:06.0 6:28 Mt Pleasant Community
13 13 Alana Duggan, 11 20:11.0 6:30 Wahlert
14 14 Emma Bock, 11 20:12.3 6:30 Solon
15 15 Mary Fiala, 10 20:13.3 6:31 Solon
16 16 Anna Quillin, 9 20:14.4 6:31 Solon
17 17 Lilah Takes, 10 20:20.3 6:33 Wahlert
18 18 Meghan O'Neill, 11 20:20.3 6:33 Solon
19 Hadley Augustine, 9 20:35.4 6:38 Notre Dame West Burli
20 19 Gracie Federspiel, 9 20:39.6 6:39 Solon
21 20 Ashlyn Williams, 9 20:43.5 6:40 Solon
22 21 Kayla Jiras, 12 20:52.0 6:43 Clear Creek Amana
23 22 Nicole Carmona, 11 20:52.7 6:43 Davenport Assumption
24 23 Lydia Recker, 11 21:01.0 6:46 Monticello
25 24 Emerson Quick, 9 21:03.8 6:47 Davenport Assumption
26 25 Karle Kramer, 11 21:04.3 6:47 Monticello
27 26 Triniti Etzel, 11 21:05.8 6:48 Monticello
28 27 Brigid McMahon, 12 21:12.3 6:50 West Delaware
29 28 Belle Meador, 10 21:15.3 6:51 Mt Pleasant Community
30 29 Josie Belken, 10 21:18.6 6:52 Wahlert
31 30 Reese Kuhlman, 9 21:24.6 6:54 Maquoketa
32 31 Hannah Rees, 12 21:40.1 6:59 Washington

7:00 Pace
33 32 Rylee Kraus, 9 21:42.8 7:00 Monticello
34 33 Avery Allan, 10 21:47.0 7:01 Clear Creek Amana
35 34 Noelle Bardgett, 9 21:52.5 7:03 West Delaware
36 35 Emily Coleman, 11 21:55.4 7:04 Clear Creek Amana
37 36 Grace Turley, 9 21:57.4 7:04 Davenport Assumption
38 37 Cristina Carthey, 12 22:04.4 7:07 Mt Pleasant Community
39 38 Abby Kleese, 9 22:10.1 7:08 Washington
40 39 Taylor Bartholomew, 9 22:14.7 7:10 Washington
41 40 Mary Clare Bean, 11 22:22.5 7:12 Xavier
42 41 Olivia McDermott, 9 22:28.7 7:14 Maquoketa
43 42 Cloe Telleen, 12 22:40.8 7:18 Washington
44 43 Katie Roher, 10 22:42.4 7:19 Monticello
45 44 Lizzy Schmitt, 12 22:46.6 7:20 Xavier
46 45 Addison Michel, 11 22:48.2 7:21 Maquoketa
47 46 Reagan Hofer, 10 22:48.5 7:21 Central DeWitt
48 47 Lucy Loecke, 11 22:55.8 7:23 West Delaware
49 48 Grace Voss, 10 22:55.9 7:23 Washington
50 49 Abby Horstmann, 9 22:57.8 7:24 Xavier
51 50 Hannah Peters, 9 22:58.6 7:24 Central DeWitt
52 51 Mya Postel, 10 22:58.8 7:24 Monticello
53 52 Izzy Schmitz, 9 22:59.9 7:24 West Delaware
54 53 Eva Plathe, 9 23:05.6 7:26 Clear Creek Amana
55 54 Faith Litterer, 10 23:05.9 7:26 West Delaware
56 55 Hope Schulte, 12 23:07.2 7:27 Xavier
57 56 Faith Rich, 10 23:09.1 7:27 West Delaware
58 57 Eden Campbell, 11 23:10.0 7:28 Xavier
59 58 Madi McAvan, 12 23:10.8 7:28 Central DeWitt
60 59 Grace Millenkamp, 11 23:20.7 7:31 West Delaware
61 60 Josie Tanner, 12 23:21.4 7:31 Washington
62 61 Allie Kounkel, 11 23:25.7 7:33 Clear Creek Amana
63 62 Audrey Lord, 10 23:31.1 7:34 Mt Pleasant Community
64 63 Soren Maricle, 10 23:33.8 7:35 Central DeWitt
65 64 Molly Klinzman, 10 23:36.9 7:36 Washington
66 65 Jeneva Dykstra, 11 23:40.3 7:37 Mt Pleasant Community
67 66 Elsie Lang, 9 23:40.3 7:37 Mt Pleasant Community
68 67 Alma Cosgrove, 10 23:40.6 7:38 Xavier
69 68 Meghan Cullen, 11 23:51.2 7:41 Clear Creek Amana
70 69 Annabelle Schneider, 12

23:57.8 7:43 Central DeWitt
71 70 Faith Karl, 11 24:15.8 7:49 Xavier
72 Kenndy Ritter, 10 24:24.4 7:52 Notre Dame West Burli
73 71 Harley Eye, 11 24:32.7 7:54 Maquoketa
74 72 Ali Simmons, 9 24:35.3 7:55 Maquoketa
75 73 Ariana Payton, 11 24:39.6 7:56 Maquoketa

8:00 Pace
76 74 Hannah Sunday, 10 24:54.3 8:01 Central DeWitt
77 75 Eliza Petersen, 9 24:54.4 8:01 Central DeWitt
78 76 Jenna Gilmore, 11 25:45.0 8:18 Mt Pleasant Community


